LIGHT DUTY STATIONARY LIFTS
1,000/1,500 LBS
STATIONARY A/C 110 POWER - HAND CONTROL SCISSOR LIFTS
STD. PLAT. OVERSIZED SHIP
MODEL NO. CAPACITY BASE PLATFORMS LOW TRAVEL TOTAL RAISING WEIGHT
(LBS.) (W X L) (IN.) (UP TO) (IN.) HT (IN.) (IN.) HT (IN.) TIME (LBS)
24” TRAVEL
LDL24-10 1,000 24 x 36 48 x 60 5 1/2 24 29 1/2 12 sec. 290
LDL24-15 1,500 24 x 36 48 x 60 5 1/2 24 29 1/2 20 sec. 295
36” TRAVEL
LDL36-10 1,000 24 x 48 48 x 72 5 1/2 36 41 1/2 20 sec. 325
LDL36-15 1,500 24 x 48 48 x 72 5 1/2 36 41 1/2 28 sec. 330
Hold Down Tabs
Heavy Duty Cylinders with
Chrome Plated Rams and
Polyurethane Seals
Bushings
on all Pivot
Points
Support Handle
Hold Down Tabs
Safety
Velocity
Fuse
Internally
Mounted
Power Unit
Manually
Powered
Foot Pump
STATIONARY FOOT PUMP - MANUALLY POWERED SCISSOR LIFTS
STD. PLAT. OVERSIZED SHIP
MODEL NO. CAPACITY BASE PLATFORMS LOW TRAVEL TOTAL STROKES WEIGHT
(LBS.) (W X L) (IN.) (UP TO) (IN.) HT (IN.) (IN.) HT (IN.) TO MAX HT (LBS)
24” TRAVEL
LDF24-10 1,000 24 x 36 48 x 60 5 1/2 24 29 1/2 31 290
LDF24-15 1,500 24 x 36 48 x 60 5 1/2 24 29 1/2 49 295
36” TRAVEL
LDF36-10 1,000 24 x 48 48 x 72 5 1/2 36 41 1/2 40 340
LDF36-15 1,500 24 x 48 48 x 72 5 1/2 36 41 1/2 62 345
Manual Foot Release Lever
LI
FT
 &
 T
IL
TS
LI
FT
 &
 T
IL
TS
6
CAPACITY
• 1,000/1,500 lbs.
PLATFORM SIZES
• 24” wide x 36” long
• 24” wide x 48” long
BASE SIZES
• 24” wide x 36” long
24” wide x 48” long
TRAVEL
• 24” & 36”
LOWERED HEIGHT
• 5 1/2”
SAFETY
• Velocity fuse on all cylinders
POWER SUPPLIES
Foot Pump - manually powers
lifts, foot release for
controlled lowering
A/C 110 volt
Hand Control (standard)
Foot Control (optional)
Internally Mounted
A/C 460/575/3/60 volt (opt.)
Externally Mounted
Air/Hydraulic
Foot operated (standard)
Hand operated (optional)
MAINTENANCE
• Hinged top for easy access
to power unit and cylinders
• Self lubricated bushings on
all pivot points
OPTIONS
• Oversized platforms
• Rotating tops
- spring detents
• Bellow safety skirting
• Semi-portable
• Portable (see reverse)